
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

13-MAR-2025 15:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8860470

8869458

8877643

8881033

8884479

8884931

8885096

8885105

8885246

8885318

8885395

8889207

8899104

Case

TESFAI, MEBRAHTOM HAGOS

JOSHI, ANKIT

MCKAY, SIMEON COLE

LEFORT, MERCEDES JANE

MOHAMED ISMAEL MOHAMED, AMR 
HANI
WATSON, ETHAN

NASIRIAN, NIMA

PRITCHARD-MADORE, WENDY JEAN

KANNAMPALLIL MATHEW, BIBIN

STIENBURG, JULIE ANNE

ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD

VIRANI, MILAN CHATURBHAI

AL JABLI, YAMEN MOHAMAD

Name

950089-2

994951-2

998324-2

741228-9

1014272-1

1013932-1

1014068-1

965298-1

1014060-1

293209-4

1000965-2

1016892-1

1018985-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106E(2)(A)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

13-MAR-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8874843

8876090

8874821

8876840

8876841

8876842

8877212

8879292

8881512

8882165

8882168

8883683

Case

SLAUNWHITE, LUCAS JAMES

MASON, JONATHAN

NELSON THARAYIL, RAPHEAL

MAJUMDAR, RONY

MAJUMDAR, RONY

MAJUMDAR, RONY

PADMANI, NIRMAL HARESHBHAI

RASHID, MOHAMMAD

SINGH, NAVDEEP

CAMPBELL, COLIN N

IZUAGBE, KASSIM AGBUDU

TOULANY, SAMIR

Name

949869-1

1013769-1

1012975-1

1002923-3

1002923-3

1002923-3

1010351-1

996010-2

1015546-1

644376-4

1016453-1

539194-4

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 178(4)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar24
	HFX_NC_Mar242

