ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8860470	TESFAI, MEBRAHTOM HAGOS	950089-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8869458	JOSHI, ANKIT	994951-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877643	MCKAY, SIMEON COLE	998324-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881033	LEFORT, MERCEDES JANE	741228-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8884479	MOHAMED ISMAEL MOHAMED, AMR HANI	1014272-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8884931	WATSON, ETHAN	1013932-1	MVA 106E(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8885096	NASIRIAN, NIMA	1014068-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885105	PRITCHARD-MADORE, WENDY JEAN	965298-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885246	KANNAMPALLIL MATHEW, BIBIN	1014060-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885318	STIENBURG, JULIE ANNE	293209-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885395	ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD	1000965-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889207	VIRANI, MILAN CHATURBHAI	1016892-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899104	AL JABLI, YAMEN MOHAMAD	1018985-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8874843	SLAUNWHITE, LUCAS JAMES	949869-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876090	MASON, JONATHAN	1013769-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874821	NELSON THARAYIL, RAPHEAL	1012975-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876840	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876841	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876842	MAJUMDAR, RONY	1002923-3	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877212	PADMANI, NIRMAL HARESHBHAI	1010351-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879292	RASHID, MOHAMMAD	996010-2	MVA 178(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881512	SINGH, NAVDEEP	1015546-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882165	CAMPBELL, COLIN N	644376-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882168	IZUAGBE, KASSIM AGBUDU	1016453-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8883683	TOULANY, SAMIR	539194-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	